
984 1,040 5.7 662,372

Firearm 690 767 11.2 93,408

Knife/Cutting Instr. 105 99 -5.7 568,964

Hands/Fists/Feet 70 75 7.1

Other 119 99 -16.8

7,102 7,537 6.1

Firearm 163 154 -5.5 773,037

Knife/Cutting Instr. 115 137 19.1 710,885

Hands/Fists/Feet 5,650 5,898 4.4 62,152

Other 1,174 1,348 14.8 572,102

3,132 3,195 2.0 200,935

Firearm 17 3 -82.4

Knife/Cutting Instr. 4 11 175.0

Hands/Fists/Feet 2,687 2,784 3.6

Other 424 397 -6.4

21,576 21,097 -2.2 193 184 -4.7

Firearm 8,634 8,672 0.4 12 15 25.0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 1,458 1,292 -11.4 1,417 1,517 7.1

Hands/Fists/Feet 9,584 9,260 -3.4 692 756 9.2

Other 1,900 1,873 -1.4 17,039 17,354 1.8

58,271 60,539 3.9 136 153 12.5

Firearm 15,069 17,095 13.4 85,202 85,608 0.5

Knife/Cutting Instr. 11,006 11,291 2.6 2,011 1,641 -18.4

Hands/Fists/Feet 10,995 10,985 -0.1 394 438 11.2

Other 21,201 21,168 -0.2 107,096 107,666 0.5

120,963 109,002 -9.9

Forced Entry 67,669 60,886 -10.0

No Forced Entry 43,915 39,320 -10.5

Attempted Entry 9,379 8,796 -6.2

Larceny 425,006 419,384 -1.3

Pocket Picking 2,352 2,629 11.8

Purse Snatching 1,349 1,308 -3.0

Shoplifting 86,021 87,028 1.2

From Motor Vehicle 106,247 114,943 8.2

Motor Vehicle Parts 36,152 34,083 -5.7

Bicycles 19,521 18,602 -4.7

From Building 39,974 37,523 -6.1

From Coin Oper. Dev. 764 680 -11.0

All Other 132,626 122,588 -7.6

36,111 40,578 12.4

673,145 662,372 -1.6

Total Index

Total Violent

Burglary

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES

Offense Totals

Murder

Rape

INDEX OFFENSES

Robbery

Crime Volume

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation

TOTAL VALUES

TYPE PROPERTY

1,245,984,476

TOTAL OFFENSES

46,640,421

80,600,244

38,909,254

202,295,576

32,425,284

478,794,297

Total Recovered

Aggravated Assault

Juvenile

Male

Female

Total Property

Aggravated Stalking

Domestic Violence by Offense Type

PRIMARY OFFENSE 2014 2015
Percent 

Change

Fondling

Simple Stalking

Currency, Note, Etc.

Miscellaneous

Livestock

Consumable Goods

Household Goods

Firearms

TVs, Radios, Stereos

Office Equipment

Motor Vehicles

Clothing & Furs

Jewelry, Precious Metals

42,886,581

10,984,117

23,309,642

11,246,488

733,610

320,045,543

5,122,757

10,150,714

3,646,704

290,074,771

3,015,020

362,650,410

Motor Vehicle Theft

Florida Department of

Law Enforcement

Arrest Data

Adult

CRIME IN FLORIDA

January - December 2015

The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal 

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2015.  This 

report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 4/26/2016.

2,955,647

1,758,559

1,084,624

1,850,536

104,497

Percent 

Change

RECOVERED 

VALUE

2014 2015

Aggravated Assault

Fondling

Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

Total Stolen

$362,650,410

Total

Property Values

STOLEN 

VALUE

Property Information Values

$1,245,984,476



582,080

568,964

-4.1

-2.3

18,905,048

19,074,434

19,259,543

19,507,369

-4.7

-4.9

-3.1

0.7

0.9

1.0

1.3

1.6

4,070.2

3,806.1

3,627.4

3,450.7

3,342.72015

769,480

725,987

698,614

673,145

662,372 -1.6

98,183

93,965

91,712

91,065

93,408

2014 -3.6

% Change

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

Index Total 

Crimes
% Change

Violent 

Crime
% Change

CRIME IN FLORIDA

Crime Trends

January - December 2015

19,815,183

-3.7

-4.3

-2.4

-0.7

0.4

-5.9

-4.0

2.6

671,297

632,022

606,902

-0.8

-6.5

Year
Property 

Crime
% Change Population % Change Crime Rate

2011

2012

2013

-0.1

-5.7

-3.8

TOTAL OFFENSES

OFFENSES

184

15

1,517

756

17,354

153

85,608

1,641

438

107,666

Total

Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Stalking

Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

Fondling

412

144

20,304

Parent

28

3

77

37

1,691

5

10,085

218

29

12,173

143

6

2,930

40

16,576

Spouse

53

0

8,435

Sibling

14

1

183

108

1,533

4

6,745

88

7

8,683

231

1,498

10

6,239

104

Child

26

5

314

8 20

6,536

Cohabitant

26

2

190

52

5,146

23

26,247

323

97

32,106

341

247

1,206

8

4,527

Other 

Family

23

4

336

133

19,429

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

Arrests

108

9

550

187

11,975

89

52,596

571

191

66,276

269

75

3,350

63

15,189

Other

14

0

160

Other

TOTAL

STRUCTURE

513

4

123

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

989

TOTAL ABANDONED

157

34

11

3

37

35

7

130

VEHICLE RECOVERY

89

ARSON

36

10

1

0

2

10

4

9

2

15

TOTAL INHABITED

306

103

8

8

68

76

49

234

ATTEMPTED

Other Mobile

21

88

TOTAL 38,159

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered Locally
20,431

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered by Other 

Jurisdictions

9,206

Number

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 

and Recovered Locally
8,522


